NE
W
 S
UP
PL
IE
R
NE

5.7 max.
2.1 min.0.6 min.
10.01.2±0.2 1.2±0.2
0.05 min.
0.3 min.
1.3±0.2
Date Code
10.8
2.02.0
PANASONIC SMD Power Choke Coils
mouser.com/panasonic
© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics
PCC-d124H Series
mouser
stock no.
667-ETQ-P6F1R2HFA	 B	 HL	 2.3	 ±30%	 1.2	 ±30%	 14.3	 11.7	 14.2	 2.24
667-ETQ-P6F2R0HFA	 B	 HL	 3.5	 ±30%	 2	 ±30%	 10.7	 8.7	 12.5	 3.3
667-ETQ-P6F3R2HFA	 B	 HL	 4.8	 ±20%	 3.2	 ±20%	 8.6	 7.1	 10.8	 4.92
667-ETQ-P6F4R6HFA	 B	 HL	 6.6	 ±20%	 4.6	 ±20%	 7.3	 6	 9.3	 6.48
667-ETQ-P6F6R4HFA	 B	 HL	 8.3	 ±20%	 6.4	 ±20%	 6.2	 5.2	 7.9	 8.64
667-ETQ-P6F8R2HFA	 B	 HL	 10.4	 ±20%	 8.2	 ±20%	 6	 5	 7.2	 10.9
667-ETQ-P6F102HFA	 B	 HL	 12.5	 ±20%	 10.2	 ±20%	 4.7	 4	 6.5	 13.3
667-ETQ-P6F1R0SFA	 B	 SP	 1.9	 ±30%	 1	 ±30%	 19.4	 15.4	 14.2	 2.24
667-ETQ-P6F1R6SFA	 B	 SP	 2.8	 ±30%	 1.6	 ±30%	 14.9	 12.2	 12.5	 3.3
667-ETQ-P6F2R5SFA	 B	 SP	 3.6	 ±30%	 2.5	 ±30%	 11.3	 9.3	 10.8	 4.92
667-ETQ-P6F3R5SFA	 B	 SP	 4.9	 ±30%	 3.5	 ±30%	 9.5	 8	 9.3	 6.48
667-ETQ-P6F0R8LFA	 B	 LB	 1.8	 ±30%	 0.8	 ±30%	 25.2	 20	 14.2	 2.24
667-ETQ-P6F1R3LFA	 B	 LB	 2.5	 ±30%	 1.3	 ±30%	 18.6	 15.8	 12.5	 3.3
667-ETQ-P6F2R0LFA	 B	 LB	 3.1	 ±30%	 2	 ±30%	 15.1	 12.1	 10.8	 4.92
667-ETQ-P6F2R9LFA	 B	 LB	 4.1	 ±30%	 2.9	 ±30%	 12	 10	 9.3	 6.48
667-ETQ-P6F4R1LFA	 B	 LB	 5.0	 ±20%	 4.1	 ±20%	 10.8	 8.7	 7.9	 8.64
Initial Inductance
@ 25°C
Told
I

@ Flat Point
Value
(uh)TolValue
(uH)
Isat
(A min)
Isat
(A min)
@25°C @100°C
Mfr. Part No.Mfr.
Fig.
PCC-F126F Series
mouser
stock no.
667-ETQ-P3H0R4BFA	 A	 0.36	 ±20%	 23	 0.32	 32	 23	 1.04
667-ETQ-P3H0R8BFA	 A	 0.8	 ±20%	 16	 0.71	 22	 16	 2.33
667-ETQ-P3H1R4BFA	 A	 1.43	 ±20%	 12	 1.25	 17	 12	 4.52
667-ETQ-P6F0R6BFA	 A	 0.58	 ±20%	 19	 0.54	 27	 19	 1.44
667-ETQ-P6F1R1BFA	 A	 1.06	 ±20%	 16	 0.99	 22	 16	 2.24
667-ETQ-P6F1R8BFA	 A	 1.71	 ±20%	 14	 1.5	 20	 14	 3.3